MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	3095991 d original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kazunari TEZUKA	NEC LAMILION ENERGY, LTD. 1120, Shimokuzawa, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 229-1198 Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: September 13, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
•	cation, the execution date of the application is: September 13, 2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	sattached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:			
	19-4880			
DO MOR	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE			
•	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	Santambar 20, 2005			
Howard L. Bernstein Reg. No	September 29, 2005 Date			
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNM	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
	5. Patent and Trademark Office .O. Box 1450			
	ria, VA 22313-1450			

10/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000203 11237874

01 FC:8021

40.00 DE

PATENT REEL: 017052 FRAME: 0114

Assignment

Whereas, I/₩	, Kazunari	TEZUKA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of
Kanagawa, Ja	pan				
nereinafter called assi METHOD AND APPAR	gnor(s), have in	nvented certain ECTING WELDIN	improvements i	n CONTACT	
and executed an appli September 13, 2005	cation for Lette	ers Patent of the	United States o	of America therefor	on
Whereas,	NEC LAMILIO	N ENERGY, LTI).		
	1120, Shimo	kuzawa , Sagar	mihara-shi,		
	Kanagawa 22	29-1198 Japan			
(assignee), de nvention, and to any				est in the application	n and
Now therefore	, for valuable o	onsideration, r	eceipt whereof is	s hereby acknowled	iged,
ssignee, its successon vention disclosed the moder 35 U.S.C. §119 any Letters Patent graduccessors and assign eccessary by the assignee IIII hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue Application number	nerein for the U , and I/We requented upon the ins; and I/we will gnee in connect authorize and rece, NW, Washing	nited States of a lest the Director invention set for a lexecute without ion with the Unquest our attornation, DC 20037	America, includer — U.S. Patent a rth in the applicate the further considuted States applicates SUGHRUE	ing the right to claim and Trademark Office ation to the assigned leration all papers of ication when called a MION, PLLC of 2 here in parentheses on number	m priority ce to issu e, its leemed upon to
· • •	, filed		<u> </u>) the fili	ng date
and application numb	er of said appli	cation when kn	own.		
Date: September 13,	2005 /Kin	zunen	Tezulea		····
	s/ Kazunari	IEZUKA			
Date:	s/				
Inte:	94				
Date:	s/				
Date:					
•	·				
	ed for recording bu			under 35 U.S.C. §261)
(Legalization not require Witne	ed for recording bu	nt is prima facie ev		under 35 U.S.C. §261)
	ed for recording bu			under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 09/20/2005

REEL: 017052 FRAME: 0115